TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cummins Intellectual Property, Inc.		04/21/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cummins Inc.	
Street Address:	500 Jackson Street	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47201	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77190246	CUMMINS
Serial Number:	77380699	CUMMINS
Serial Number:	77190273	C CUMMINS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)808-7238

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 847-808-5500

Email: mail@iphorgan.net

Correspondent Name: Carlynn Ferguson

Address Line 1: 1130 LAKE COOK RD.

Address Line 2: STE 240

Address Line 4: Buffalo Grove, ILLINOIS 60089

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CUM 5481 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carlynn Ferguson

TRADEMARK REEL: 004200 FRAME: 0938 P \$90.00 //19024

900161559

Signature:	/Carlynn Ferguson/
Date:	05/06/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=Signed docs_US#page1.tif source=Signed docs_US#page2.tif source=Signed docs_US#page3.tif	

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, the trademark applications and the trademark registrations identified in the attached Schedule A (hereinafter the "MARKS"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted and is using the MARKS in the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire from ASSIGNOR all of the ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the businesses appurtenant thereto and symbolized thereby, and in and to all rights under said MARKS.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, transfer, grant and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any and all of the ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the businesses appurtenant thereto and symbolized thereby and the right to sue and recover damages for past infringements thereof.

ASSIGNOR binds itself, as well as its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments and to perform any and all further acts that may be necessary to vest in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed, or intended so to be.

ASSIGNOR further assigns to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the MARKS and the right to bring or maintain suit at law and equity for past infringement of the MARKS and to retain for the

benefit of ASSIGNEE, all damages or settlements arising from said past infringement, effective as of the date of this Assignment.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 212 day of APRIL 2010.

ASSIGNOR

Cummins Intellectual Property, Inc.

Bx:

Name: J. Bruce Schelkopf

Title: President

<u>ASSIGNEE</u>

Cummins Inc.

Name: J. Bruce Schelkopf

Title: Chief Patent & IP Counsel

SCHEDULE A

- 1. Serial No. 77190246, CUMMINS In Class 01 Int., 04 Int., 07 Int., 12 Int., 37 Int.
- 2. Serial No. 77380699, CUMMINS In Class 07 Int., 08 Int.
- 3. Serial No. 77190273, CUMMINS Logo In Class 01 Int., 04 Int., 07 Int., 12 Int., 37 Int.

3